
Registered 
No. 

E 14/11-24 
E 14/11-9 
E 14/11-60 
E 14/11-39 
E 14/12-8 
E 14/11-49 

E 14/12-7 

E 14/11-59 
E 14/12-3 
E 14/12-2 
E 14/11-56 
E 14/11-35 

E 14/12-5 
E 14/12-6 
E 14/11-25 

E 14/13-1 
E 14/13-2 
E 14/13-:3 

E 14/13-4 

E 14/13-28 
E 14/13-22 

E 14/13-6 

E 14/13-27 

E 14/13-7 
E 14/13-32 
E 14/13-8 
E 14/13-9 

E 14/13-10 
E 14/13-11 
E 14/13-12 
E 14/13-24 
E 14/13-13 
E 14/13-14 
E 14/13-19 
E 14/13-15 
E 14/13-30 
E 14/13-25 
E 14/13-16 
E 14/13-23 

Namo or School. 

Mount Magdala Convent 
Viotory Memorial 
Convent School 
Nazareth House 
St. Joseph's Convent .. 
Convent of the Sacred Heart .. 

Craighead Girls' 

Grantohester School.. 
Marist Brothers' 
Timaru Catholic Girls' 
St. John's Kindergarten 
Villa Maria Convent 

St. Patrick's Convent 
Waihi College 
St. Ann's Convent 

St. Gerard's Convent 
St. John's Convent 
Archerfield .• 

Christian Brothers' High Sohool 

Hawthorne Private School 
John McGlashan College 

St. Dominio's College 

St. Hilda's Collegiate 

St. Joseph's Parish .• 
Holy Name Convent 
St. Patrick's Convent 
St. Philomena's College 

St. Mary's Convent .. 
St. Patrick's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Francis Xaviers .• 
St. l\:Iary's Convent .. 
Sacred Heart Convent 
Miss MoCormick's Private School 
St. ,Joseph's Convent 
St. Patriok's Sohool •• 
St. Thomas's Academy 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Kevin's College •• 

street. 

Lincoln Road 
Springfield Road 
Dryden Street 

Wilkin Street 
Craigie Avenue 

Wright's Avenue 

300 Otipua Road 
Browne Street 
Craigie Avenue 
Wai-iti Road .. 

Cameron Street 

Ferry Road 

Main Street 
Achill Street 
58 Lees Street 

Tennyson Street 

Cumberland Street 
20 Pilkington Street 

Tennyson Street 

20 Heriot Row 

Tennyson Street 
Cumberland Street 
Macandrew Road 
Adelaide Street 

Taieri Road 
Colonsay Street 
Chaucer Street 
Benhar Street 
Church Street .• 
Main Road 
St. Lul<e's Hall 
Reed Street .• 
Usk Street 
Reed Street . 
Bernicia Street 

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS-coniinued. 

Place. Name of Proprietor or jlInnager. 

CANTERBURY EDUOATION DISTRIOT--COntinued. 
Spreydon Sisters of the Good Shepherd .• 
St. A1bans Diocesan Board of Education 
Sumner Rev. J. A. Kennedy .. 
Sydenham Rev. Mother Superior 
Temuka Rev. J. Ainsworth .. 
Timaru Rev. Mother Superior 

Timaru 

Timaru 
Timaru 
Timaru 
Timaru 
Upper Riccarton 

Waimate 
Winchester 
Woolston 

Secretary, Diocesan Board of Eduoa.tion 

Mr. J. D. H. Bucha.nan 
Rev. Dean Holley 
Re\"'. Mother Superior 
Miss Laura E. Sunaway 
Rev. Mother S~lperior 

Rev. J. O'Connor 
J. L. Stone-Wigg 
Rev. Mother Prioress 

OTAGO EDUCATION DISTRIOT. 

Alexandra 
Cromwell 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Dunedin South .. 
Dunedin South .. 

Kaikorai 
Lawrence 
Milton 
Mornington 
Mosgiel 
North-east Valley 
Oamaru 
Oamaru 
Oamaru 
Oamaru 
Port Chalmers 
Redcastle, Oama.ru 

Rav. Fat.her O'Connell 
Dominican Nuns 
Miss M. Black 

.Rev. Bishop Whyte .. 

Miss A. L. Lees 
Board of Governors, John MoGlaBhan 

College 
Rev. Mother Prioress 

Tha Principal 

Rev. Mother Prioress 
Rev. James White . 
Rev. Mother Superior 
Rev. Mother Superior 

Rev. Mother Prioress 
Rev. Mother Prioress 
Rev. E. H. Rooney ., 
Rev. Dr. Whyte 
Rev. J. F. Men-fahon 
Rev. Mothe:,r Superior 

. Miss A. S. McCormick 
Dominican Nuns 
The Reotor 
Dominican Nuns 
Rev. W. Monaghan 
The Rector •• 

Address of Proprietor or Manager. 

Mount Magdala Convent, Spreydon •• 
Cashel Street, Christchurch 
136 Barbadoes Street, Christchuroh •• 
Nazareth House, Sydenham, Christohurch 
The Presbytery, Temuka 
Convent of the Sacred Heart, Craigie Avenue, 

Timaru 
Church House, Christchurch 

300 OtiPUR Road, Timaru 
Craigie Avenue, Timaru 
The Convent, Timal'u 
16 Bid~vell Street, Timaru " .. 
Villa Maria Convent, Upper Riccarton, Christ-

churoh 
St. Patrick's Presbytery. Waimate 
Waihi School, Winchester .. 
Convent, Ferry Road, Christohurch 

Alexandra 
Convent, Cromwell 
59 Lees Street, Dunedin 

Rattray Street, Dunedin 

25 Dundas Street, Dunedin .. 
Maori Hill, Dunedin 

St. Dominic's Priory, Dunedin 

St. Hilda's Collegiate, Heriot Row, Dunedin 

Convent, Dunedin 
277 Rattray Street, Dunedin 
Convent, Dunedin South 
St. Philomena's Conega. Dunedin South 

Convent, Kaikorai, Dunedin 
Lawrence, Dunedin 
Milton 
Rattray Street, Dunedin •. 
Holy Cross College, Mosgie!. . 
Sacred Heart Convent, North-east Valley 
Till Street, Oamaru . 
Reed Street, Oamaru 
St. Kevin's College, Oamaru 
St. Thomas's Academy, Oamaru 
Port Chalmers 
St. Kevin's College, Redcastle, Oamaru 

• Reaistration as a &ccondary schoolls provisional. t Registration as a primary school Is provisional. 

I \ 
Dote oj 

Class of School. I RegistratIon. 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary and 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 
6/7/28 

Secondary·, 
Primary and 

13/10/21 
11/10/15 
25/7/23 
31/8/22 
29/3/16 
17/4/28 
26/2/30 

Secondary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 

3/11/15 
.. ,11/10/15 

25/7/23 
18/5/20 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 

Primn.ry 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary* 
Prima.-y and 

Secondary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primaryt .• 
Primaryt •. 
Primary 
Primary and 

Seoondary* 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Seconcia.ry 

11/10/15 
25/1/16 
28/3/16 

4/12/15 
4/12/15 
9/2/16 

18/3/22 
9/2/16 

29/3/16 
1/9,'24 
6/2/19 
6/2/19 

25/1/16 
9/2/16 

10/4/23 
24/7/23 
26/7/15 
4/3/32 

28/9/15 
29/3/16 
4/4/29 

26/7/15 
28/9/15 
22/3/16 
30/9/20 
28/9/15 
22/3116 

18/11/22 
28/9/15 
22/6/28 
2/12/21 
28/9/15 
1/12/27 

15/11/27 
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