Registered No.	Name of School.	Street.	Place.	Name of Proprietor or Manager.	Address of Proprietor or Manager.	Class of School. Date of Registration,
	<u> </u>	·,	CANTERBUR	y Education District—continued.		
E 14/11-24 E 14/11-9 E 14/11-60 E 14/11-39 E 14/12-8 E 14/11-49	Mount Magdala Convent Victory Memorial Convent School Nazareth House St. Joseph's Convent Convent of the Sacred Heart	Lincoln Road Springfield Road Dryden Street Wilkin Street Craigie Avenue	Spreydon St. Albans Sumner Sydenham Temuka Timaru	Sisters of the Good Shepherd Diocesan Board of Education	Mount Magdala Convent, Spreydon Cashel Street, Christchurch 136 Barbadoes Street, Christchurch Nazareth House, Sydenham, Christchurch The Presbytery, Temuka Convent of the Sacred Heart, Craigie Avenue,	Primary 28/3/16 Primary 6/7/28 Primary 13/10/21 Primary 11/10/15 Primary and 25/7/23
E 14/127	Craighead Girls'	Wright's Avenue	Timaru	Secretary, Diocesan Board of Education	Timaru Church House, Christchurch	Secondary* 31/8/22 Primary and 29/3/16
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Grantchester School Marist Brothers' Timaru Catholie Girls' St. John's Kindergarten Villa Maria Convent	300 Otipua Road Browne Street Craigie Avenue Wai-iti Road	Timaru Timaru Timaru Timaru Upper Riccarton	Mr. J. D. H. Buchanan Rev. Dean Holley Rev. Mother Superior Miss Laura E. Sunaway Rev. Mother Superior	300 Otipua Road, Timaru	Secondary 17/4/28 Primary 26/2/30 Primary 3/11/15 Primary 11/10/15 Primary 25/7/23 Primary 18/5/20
E 14/12–5 E 14/12–6 E 14/11–25	St. Patrick's Convent Waihi College St. Ann's Convent	Cameron Street Ferry Road	Waimate Winchester Woolston	Rev. J. O'Connor	St. Patrick's Presbytery, Waimate	Primary 11/10/15 Primary 25/1/16 Primary 28/3/16
			O	AGO EDUCATION DISTRICT.		
E 14/13–1 E 14/13–2 E 14/13–3	St. Gerard's Convent St. John's Convent Archerfield	Main StreetAchill Street58 Lees Street		Rev. Father O'Connell Dominican Nuns Miss M. Black	Alexandra Convent, Cromwell 59 Lees Street, Dunedin	Primary 4/12/15 Primary and 9/2/16
E 14/13-4	Christian Brothers' High School	Tennyson Street	Dunedin	Rev. Bishop Whyte	Rattray Street, Dunedin	Secondary* 18/3/22 Primacy and 9/2/16
E 14/13–28 E 14/13–22	Hawthorne Private School John McGlashan College	Cumberland Street 20 Pilkington Street	Dunedin Dunedin	Miss A. L. Lees Board of Governors, John McGlashan College	25 Dundas Street, Dunedin Maori Hill, Dunedin	Secondary 29/3/16 Primary 1/9/24 Primary and 6/2/19 Secondary 6/2/19
E 14/13-6	St. Dominic's College	Tennyson Street	Dunedin	Rev. Mother Prioress	St. Dominic's Priory, Dunedin	Primary and 25/1/16 Secondary 9/2/16
E 14/13-27	St. Hilda's Collegiate	20 Heriot Row	Dunedin	The Principal	St. Hilda's Collegiate, Heriot Row, Dunedin	Primary and 10/4/23 Secondary 24/7/23
E 14/13-7 E 14/13-32 E 14/13-8 E 14/13-9	St. Joseph's Parish Holy Name Convent St. Patrick's Convent St. Philomena's College	Tennyson Street Cumberland Street Macandrew Road Adelaide Street	Dunedin Dunedin South Dunedin South	Rev. Mother Prioress Rev. James White Rev. Mother Superior Rev. Mother Superior	Convent, Dunedin	Primary† 26/7/15 Primary† 4/3/32 Primary 28/9/15 Primary and 29/3/16
E $14/13-10$ E $14/13-11$ E $14/13-12$ E $14/13-24$ E $14/13-13$ E $14/13-14$ E $14/13-14$ E $14/13-15$ E $14/13-15$	St. Mary's Convent St. Patrick's Convent St. Joseph's Convent St. Francis Xaviers St. Mary's Convent Sacred Heart Convent Miss McCormick's Private School St. Joseph's Convent	Taieri RoadColonsay StreetChaucer StreetBenhar StreetChurch StreetMain RoadSt. Luke's HallReed Street	Kaikorai Lawrence Milton Mornington Mosgiel North-east Valley Oamaru Oamaru	Rev. Mother Prioress Rev. Mother Prioress Rev. E. H. Rooney Rev. Dr. Whyte Rev. J. F. MoMahon Rev. Mother Superior Miss A. S. McCormick Dominican Nuns	Convent, Kaikorai, Dunedin Lawrence, Dunedin Milton Rattray Street, Dunedin Holy Cross College, Mosgiel. Sacred Heart Convent, North-east Valley Till Street, Oamaru Reed Street, Oamaru	Primary 26/7/15 Primary 28/9/15 Primary 22/3/16 Primary 30/9/20 Primary 28/9/15 Primary 28/9/15 Primary 18/11/22 Primary 28/9/15
E 14/13-30 E 14/13-25 E 14/13-16 E 14/13-23	St. Patrick's School	Usk Street	Oamaru Oamaru Port Chalmers Redcastle, Oamaru	The Rector	St. Kevin's College, Oamaru St. Thomas's Academy, Oamaru Port Chalmers St. Kevin's College, Redcastle, Oamaru	Primary 22/6/28 Primary 2/12/21 Primary 28/9/15 Primary and 1/12/27 Secondary 15/11/27

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS-continued.

* Registration as a secondary school is provisional.

† Registration as a primary school is provisional.